

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 1301-1302/2015

MOODALAGIRIYAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASANNA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 187873/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 149771/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 149773/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 149776/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 187870/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 09-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bipin Kalappa, Adv.  
Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Lamba, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.
2. Delay condoned. Abatement is set aside.
3. Application for substitution of deceased sole respondent is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant shall take necessary steps to serve the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS(Beena Jolly)  
Court Master