

ITEM NO.11

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1301-1302/2015

MOODALAGIRIYAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASANNA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR  
Mr Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.  
Mr Bipin Kalappa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service report from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 3. Reminder be issued. Ld. counsel for the petitioner has requested for dasti service. Dasti in addition is allowed. Necessary steps, if any, be taken.

List again on 23.02.2024.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar