

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1301-1302/2015

MOODALAGIRIYAPPA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASANNA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 48710/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 30-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the appellant.

Office Report dated 30.05.2024 indicates that service on the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent is complete, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Issue fresh notice to the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent, returnable in four weeks.

Re-list the matter in the month of August, 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER