

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.1301-1302/2015

MOODALAGIRIYAPPA

Appellant

VERSUS

DASANNA (DEAD)

Respondent

(with I.A. No. 48710/2023 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 29-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bipin Kalappa, Adv.  
Ms. Krishma Nanjappa, Adv.  
Mr. Dhanesh Ishdhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Read the office report dated 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.
2. Service on the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent viz. Dasanna (since deceased) is awaited.
3. In such view of the matter, the appeals be re-listed on 16<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 with an appropriate office report.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)